



C



B





cobra

450 CUBE/450 CUBE MA

Manual sawing machines with blade from down to up to cut aluminium, lights alloys and plastic solids and or sections using blade with electrowelded hard-metal plates. The machine cuts from 45° right up to 60° left (OPTIONAL longitudinal cuts). On the model 450 CUBE MA (automatic vice) the vice opens/closes by means of a manually operated valve.

BASIC MODEL IS SUPPLIED COMPLETE WITH:

- One vertical vice to clamp material;
- Blade lubrication by means of manually operated pump;
- Adjustable vice back stop for mitre cutting;
- Mechanical limit switches to delimit start cut and end cut;
- Adjustable cut to measure stop to make cuts of the same length;
- Filter, reductor and air lubrication group (only MA version);
- Service keys, instructions manual for maintenance and spare parts list.

OPTIONALS from page 8

- Low tension safety switch
- Steel base
- Guide for longitudinal cuts with blade guard
- Additional manual vice
- Additional pneumatic vice (only MA version)
- Widia blade Ø 450x32x3,8 negative rake
- Emulsible oil lt. 5

Tronçonneuses manuelle, à fraise-scie ascendante à plaquettes de carbure rapportées pour la coupe de profils et de pleins en aluminium, en alliages légers et en plastique de 45° à droite à 60° à gauche (OPTIONAL coupes longitudinales). Sur le modèle COBRA 450 CUBE MA (étau automatique) l'ouverture et la fermeture de l'étau se font au moyen d'une vanne à commande manuelle.

LA MACHINE STANDARD EST LIVREE AVEC:

- Etau vertical pour le blocage de la barre à couper;
- Lubrification de la lame par pompe actionnée manuellement;
- Butée de l'étau réglable pour les coupes biaisées;
- Fins de course mécaniques de début et de fin de coupe;
- Butée réglable pour les coupes de même longueur;
- Groupe de traitement de l'air comprenant le filtre, le réducteur, le graisseur (seulement pour la version MA);
- Clés deservice, notice d'utilisation, d'entretien et pour pièces détachées.

ACCESSOIRES de la page 8

- Poignée de commande à basse tension
- Socle en tôle
- Guide pour coupes longitudinales avec capot de protection
- Etau supplémentaire manuelle
- Etau supplémentaire pneumatique (seulement pour la version MA)
- Fraise-scie à plaquettes carbure rapportées Ø 450x32x3,8 mm dépouille négative
- Bidon d'huile de coupe 5 l

mm	kW	rpm	kg	Cross-sections			
450x32x3,8	2,2	2800	135				
				A	A	B	B
				0°	45°	60°	45°
				140	125	130	140
				130	110	90	120
				220x70	130x60	100x70	160x80
				B	B		B
				270x90	190x40		220x60



